
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1118
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2002
SETTING UP OF ORDNANCE FACTORY AT BARIYARDIH
TILAKDHARI PRASAD SINGH

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had a plan for setting up of an Ordnance factory in Bariyardih in Markacho Block in Kodarma district of Jharkhand State; and

(b) if so, the present position in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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